
 

  
 

FP802-170110 
Addendum no. 1 

Page 1 of 1 
 

 
Materiel and Procurement Services  
200 Kent Street, Station 9W088  
Ottawa, Ontario  
K1A 0E6 
 
June 26, 2017 
 
Subject:  Invitation to Tender: FP802-170110 
 
Title:  Pile foundation installation LL753 Courtright 
 
Work site location:  Goderich, Ontario 
 
 
Department of Fisheries and Oceans  
 

Bid Closing Date:  Wednesday, July 5, 2017 
Time:    14:00 Hours (2:00 pm) Eastern Daylight Time (EDT)  
RFP File No:   FP802-170110 

 
ADDENDUM: No. 1 
 
Further to the above mentioned Invitation to Tender documentation previously posted on the 
Government Electronic Tendering Site (GETS), BuyandSell.gc.ca, Addendum (#1) is hereby 
issued. 
 

 
**PLEASE NOTE THIS SOLICITATION HAS BEEN CANCELLED** 

 
 
Regards 
 
Julie Michelle Tremblay 
Senior Contracting Officer  
Material and Procurement Services  
Julie.Michelle.Tremblay@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
Téléphone | Telephone 613-998-1614  
Télécopieur | Facsimile 613-991-4545 
200 Kent Street 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0E6 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
Government of Canada 
 

mailto:Julie.Michelle.Tremblay@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

